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Tuesday, 20 October

All Day • Red Week Self-Control

15:00 • Staff Transformation Committee Meeting (Online/Onsite)

Wednesday, 21 October

All Day • Red Week Self-Control

• Exec Strat Plan Day (BSP)

14:30–15:00 • English Memo Tea for SAT (Pridwin Boys' Prep/Virtual)

• isiZulu Memo Tea for SAT (Kingsmead/Virtual)

Thursday, 22 October

All Day • Red Week Self-Control

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

14:30–15:00 • Foundation Phase (Gr 3) Cluster Meeting (Venue TBC/Virtual)

• Sesotho Memo Tea (Venue TBC/Virtual)

Friday, 23 October

All Day • Red Week Self-Control

Monday, 26 October

All Day • Blue Week Goodness

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

Tuesday, 27 October

All Day • Blue Week Goodness

Wednesday, 28 October

All Day • Blue Week Goodness

• Cycle Assessments (TBC)

Thursday, 29 October

All Day • Blue Week Goodness

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

14:30–15:00 • Afrikaans Memo Tea for SAT (St Martin's Prep/Virtual)

• ICT Cluster Meeting (St John's Prep/Virtual)

• Mathematics Memo Tea for SAT (Heronbridge/Virtual)

Friday, 30 October

All Day • Blue Week Goodness

Monday, 2 November

All Day • Red Week Loyalty

• Gr 7 Assessment Week

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

Tuesday, 3 November

All Day • Red Week Loyalty

• Gr 7 Assessment Week

17:30–19:00 • PTA Meeting (BP SLC/Online)

Wednesday, 4 November

All Day • Red Week Loyalty

• Gr 7 Assessment Week

Thursday, 5 November

All Day • Red Week Loyalty

• Gr 7 Assessment Week

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

Friday, 6 November

All Day • Red Week Loyalty

• Gr 7 Assessment Week

09:00–11:00 • Gr 3 2021 Parents' Walkabout & Information Morning (BP 

Amphitheatre)

Monday, 9 November

All Day • Blue Week Integrity

07:30–08:30 • Thanksgiving Chapel Service (TBC) (Online/Onsite TBC)

08:30–10:00 • Thanksgiving Breakfast (TBC) (Venue TBC)

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

Tuesday, 10 November

All Day • Blue Week Integrity

Wednesday, 11 November

All Day • Blue Week Integrity

• Cycle Assessments (TBC)

Thursday, 12 November

All Day • Blue Week Integrity

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

Friday, 13 November

All Day • Blue Week Integrity

10:30–12:30 • Gr 2 & Gr 6 Buddy Picnic with GP & JP (TBC) (Prep Fields & 

Baytopp Field)

Monday, 16 November

All Day • Red Week Accountability

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

Tuesday, 17 November

All Day • Red Week Accountability

Wednesday, 18 November

All Day • Red Week Accountability

Thursday, 19 November

All Day • Red Week Accountability

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

Friday, 20 November

All Day • Red Week Accountability

• Ivory Park Christmas Party (Gr 6s Attend) (TBC) (Mission 

House - TBC)

Monday, 23 November

All Day • Blue Week Love

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

15:00–17:30 • Gr 7X Class Pool Party (TBC) (BP Heads' Residence/AC 

Pool - TBC)

Tuesday, 24 November

All Day • Blue Week Love

08:00–09:25 • Gr 3 Celebrate Service (TBC) (Chapel)

09:25–10:45 • Gr 4 Celebrate Service (TBC) (Chapel)

15:00–17:30 • Gr 7Y Class Pool Party (TBC) (BP Heads' Residence / AC 

Pool - TBC)
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Wednesday, 25 November

All Day • Blue Week Love

08:00–09:25 • Gr 5 Celebrate Service (TBC) (Chapel)

09:25–10:45 • Gr 6 Celebrate Service (TBC) (Chapel)

15:00–17:30 • Gr 7Z Class Pool Party (TBC) (BP Heads' Residence/AC Pool -

TBC)

Thursday, 26 November

All Day • Blue Week Love

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

14:00–18:00 • Set Up for Gr 7 Farewell Dinner (TBC) (Mears Hall)

Friday, 27 November

All Day • Blue Week Love

07:50–08:50 • JP Gr 2 Service of Celebration (Gr 6s attend) (TBC) (Chapel)

17:00–22:00 • Gr 7 Farewell Dinner (TBC) (Mears Hall - TBC)

Monday, 30 November

All Day • Red Week Honesty

09:25–10:00 • Chapel (TBC) (Chapel/Virtual)

Tuesday, 1 December

All Day • Red Week Honesty

Wednesday, 2 December

All Day • Red Week Honesty

18:30–19:30 • Carol Service (Tree Quad (TBC))

Thursday, 3 December

All Day • Red Week Honesty

10:00–11:30 • Final Chapel & Possibly Grade 7 Capping Ceremony (TBC) 
(Chapel)

11:30 • School Closes

Monday, 11 January

08:00–09:30 • All Staff Chapel Service (Chapel)

10:00–14:30 • Campus Staff Development Day (Venue TBC)

14:30–15:00 • New Staff Onboarding - Boys' Prep (BP)

Tuesday, 12 January

07:30–14:30 • Staff Development Day (BP)

Wednesday, 13 January

All Day • Red Week Responsibility
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